[NEW MATERIAL] MONETARY RELIEF.--

A.  Except as provided in Subsections B and C of

this section, a person who is exonerated in accordance with the

Wrongful Conviction Compensation Act shall be entitled to: 

(1)  compensation as follows:

(a)  a minimum of seventy-five thousand

dollars ($75,000) for each year the person was imprisoned,

prorated by the day for any partial years;

(b)  a minimum of fifty thousand dollars

($50,000) for each year the person was released on probation or

parole and for each year the person was not on probation or

[...]

parole but was subject to the requirements of the Sex Offender

Registration and Notification Act, prorated by the day for any

partial years; and 

(c)  if the person was imprisoned and

awaiting the execution of a death sentence, a minimum of an

additional twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each year

the person was imprisoned, prorated by the day for any partial

years;

(2)  the person's actual damages incurred as a

.232381.3

result of the person's wrongful conviction, including lost

wages, pain and suffering or emotional distress, fines, fees or